

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

v.

Petitioner,

Case No. 82,043

TFB No. 93-11,247(13E)

By_

DAVID BALDWIN WEBSTER,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF

OF

THE FLORIDA BAR

DAVID R. RISTOFF The Florida Bar Branch Staff Counsel Tampa Airport Marriott Hotel Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 875-9821 Attorney No. 358576 JOSEPH A. CORSMEIER The Florida Bar Assistant Staff Counsel Tampa Airport Marriott Hotel Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 875-9821 Attorney No. 492582

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	iii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE FLORIDA BAR HAS SHOWN BY CLEAR CONVINCING EVIDENCE THAT THE RESPON HAS VIOLATED RULE 4-8.4(c), RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR.	
II. DISBARMENT IS THE APPROPRIATE SANCT FOR THE RESPONDENT'S MISCONDUCT.	LION
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

3 r



.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES PAGE In Re Gilbert, 538 A. 2d 742 (D.C.), cert. denied 488 U.S.828 (1988)... 6 In Re David Baldwin Webster, Respondent, No. 92-BG-1337, 93-BG-43, slip op. at 1358 (D.C. App. June 22, 1995)..... 3 The Florida Bar v. Knowles, 500 So. 2d 140 (Fla. 1986)..... 7 The Florida Bar v. Neu, 597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)..... 2,3 The Florida Bar v. Shuminer, 567 So. 2d 430 (Fla. 1994)..... 7 The Florida Bar re Webster, 647 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 1994).... 3,5,6 The Florida Bar v. Webster, 564 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 1990)..... 5 RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR Rule 4-8.1(b).... 1

Rule 4-8.4(c).....

1,2,3

ii

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

In this brief, The Florida Bar, Petitioner, will be referred to as "The Florida Bar" or "The Bar". The Respondent, David Baldwin Webster, will be referred to as "Respondent".

"TR" will refer to the transcript, volumes I and II, of the final hearing before the referee in the disciplinary case styled <u>The Florida Bar v. David Baldwin Webster</u>, Supreme Court Case No. 82,042, held on October 7, 1994.

"AB" will refer to the Respondent's Answer Brief filed on August 9, 1995 in Supreme Court Case No. 82,043.

"TFB Exh." will refer to exhibits presented by The Florida Bar at the final hearing before the Referee in Supreme Court Case No. 82,042.
